Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: March 2001

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large, Class A

Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G
Class H
Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses
Other

March 2001

50,286,382,420
0

211,050,500
255,271,931
6,046,199
4,576,351
457,381
588,582

35,259,001,898
0
187,243,829

285,443,411
41,158,063
326,601,474
5,906,943
4,367,731
430,070
752,892

12,841,266,900]
116,560,400

0

23,760,080
12,981,587,380
0

5,958,000
0

0

0
5,958,000
7,917,390
256,900
2,000
36,004
8,212,294

71,726
1,827
9,142

399

February 2001

45,778,160,358]
0

181,403,724
216,752,934
5,283,587
3,832,481
355,098
1,065,049

31,195,700,000
0
177,269,384

217,342,871
19,861,846
237,204,717
5,297,842
3,959,979
299,922
1,102,644

11,476,981,520,
160,743,600
790,000
11,736,003
11,650,251,123
0

10,510,000
0

0

0
10,510,000
10,765,939
79,000
66,000
21,943
10,932,882

55,444
2,309
4,633

359

March 2000

60,402,653,235
0

219,599,000
264,703,540
6,409,995
4,604,742
766,188
955,416

38,808,547,430
0
188,612,280
102,072
2,555
3,275,680
814,281
2,950,180
1,019,240
187,673,558
136,391,427
332,228,993
6,177,806
4,473,321
632,092
1,107,968

12,300,448,940
166,316,400
408,000
13,699,485
12,480,872,825
0

17,801,000
36,000

0

19,200
17,856,200
11,829,695
968,000
1,200
41,812
12,840,707

72,087
2,386
13,121
492

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

148,108,805,048
0

587,323,324
704,889,664
17,240,836
12,804,437
1,293,245
2,347,231

97,645,856,838
0
525,236,693

694,904,563
93,209,076
788,113,639
16,678,752
12,361,791
1,143,169
2,550,912

36,880,625,980
437,378,900
790,000
49,639,553
37,368,434,433
0

30,964,000
0

0

4,900
30,968,900
26,200,442
347,803
76,000
87,237
26,711,482

195,661
5,837
29,895
1,155

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

153,779,589,744
0

598,722,200
726,524,830
17,194,119
13,357,825
1,909,542
1,876,396

100,082,914,252
0
494,965,724
311,652
52,230
7,956,522
52,958,885
43,784,995
2,942,140
450,913,966
246,959,905
805,880,295
16,546,097
12,677,599
1,541,031
2,225,742

36,469,900,200
504,189,400
4,248,000
35,860,781
37,014,198,381
0

36,709,000
84,000

0

48,800
36,841,800
32,178,485
1,243,400
2,700
115,051
33,539,636

175,330
6,054
36,432
1,596

Date Issued:
http://www.atf.treas.gov

Report Symbol: ATF A:l 5130-2



Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS

Cigarettes - Small

Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

March 2001

24,638

4,873
150

45,670,665,496|

February 2001

76,979

237,484
0

43,811,595,247|

March 2000

49,560

9,329

39,170,497,804

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

111,289
0

242,466
150

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

118,204
18

9,329

Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 126,230,171 112,405,957 172,657,971
Cigars - Large 222,949,551 216,301,809 244,358,091
Snuff 2,383,948 2,322,381 2,609,341
Chewing Tobacco 1,950,435 1,810,596 2,506,342
Pipe Tobacco 307,598 302,463 550,985
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 345,868 126,336 335,845
March 2001 February 2001 March 2000 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes - TOTAL 905,617,000 811,720,000 735,163,000 2,417,500,000 2,141,734,000
Cigars - Small 3,337,000 4,711,000 4,103,000 9,750,000 8,757,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G 4,489,000 3,633,000 9,934,000 14,533,000 24,945,000
Cigars - Large, Class H 36,611,000 25,739,000 27,695,000 80,776,000 75,318,000
Total Large Cigars 41,100,000 29,372,000 37,629,000 95,309,000 100,263,000
Snuff 145 961 465 1,106 5,280
Chewing Tobacco 2,773 2,493 11,118 23,771 26,627
Pipe Tobacco 38,931 93,244 97,551 180,879 243,703
Roll-Your-Own 335,845 362,364
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)
Cigarettes - Small 291,507 67,737 258,419,704 884,105 292,523,504
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 5,000 1,000 1,500 11,000 1,500
Snuff 0 781 0 781 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 136,241 0 136,241 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0




