

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: March 2001

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	March 2001	February 2001	March 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
	1			YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	50,286,382,420	45,778,160,358	60,402,653,235	148,108,805,048	153,779,589,744
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	211,050,500	181,403,724	219,599,000	587,323,324	598,722,200
Cigars - Large	255,271,931	216,752,934	264,703,540	704,889,664	726,524,830
Snuff	6,046,199	5,283,587	6,409,995	17,240,836	17,194,119
Chewing Tobacco	4,576,351	3,832,481	4,604,742	12,804,437	13,357,825
Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	457,381	355,098	766,188	1,293,245	1,909,542
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	588,582	1,065,049	955,416	2,347,231	1,876,396
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	35,259,001,898	31,195,700,000	38,808,547,430	97,645,856,838	100,082,914,252
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	187,243,829	177,269,384	188,612,280	525,236,693	494,965,724
Cigars - Large, Class A			102,072		311,652
Class B	ı		2,555		52,230
Class C	ı		3,275,680		7,956,522
Class D	ı		814,281		52,958,885
Class E			2,950,180		43,784,995
Class F		21-212-1	1,019,240		2,942,140
Class G	285,443,411	217,342,871	187,673,558	694,904,563	450,913,966
Class H	41,158,063	19,861,846	136,391,427	93,209,076	246,959,905
Total Large	326,601,474	237,204,717	332,228,993	788,113,639	805,880,295
Snuff Charrier Talance	5,906,943	5,297,842	6,177,806	16,678,752	16,546,097
Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco	4,367,731 430,070	3,959,979 299,922	4,473,321	12,361,791	12,677,599
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	752,892	1,102,644	632,092 1,107,968	1,143,169 2,550,912	1,541,031 2,225,742
Ron-Tour-Own Tooacco	7 32,032	1,102,044	1,107,300	2,330,312	2,223,742
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	12,841,266,900	11,476,981,520	12,300,448,940	36,880,625,980	36,469,900,200
Transfer to Export Warehouses	116,560,400	160,743,600	166,316,400	437,378,900	504,189,400
Use of the U.S.	0	790,000	408,000	790,000	4,248,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	23,760,080	11,736,003	13,699,485	49,639,553	35,860,781
Total Small	12,981,587,380	11,650,251,123	12,480,872,825	37,368,434,433	37,014,198,381
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	5,958,000	10,510,000	17,801,000	30,964,000	36,709,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0,000,000	0	36,000	00,004,000	84,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	00,000	0	0 1,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	o	19,200	4,900	48,800
Total Small	5,958,000	10,510,000	17,856,200	30,968,900	36,841,800
Large-Export	7,917,390	10,765,939	11,829,695	26,200,442	32,178,485
Transfer to Export Warehouses	256,900	79,000	968,000	347,803	1,243,400
Use of the U.S.	2,000	66,000	1,200	76,000	2,700
Personal Consumption/Experimental	36,004	21,943	41,812	87,237	115,051
Total Large	8,212,294	10,932,882	12,840,707	26,711,482	33,539,636
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	71,726	55,444	72,087	195,661	175,330
Other	1,827	2,309	2,386	5,837	6,054
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	9,142	4,633	13,121	29,895	36,432
Other	399	359	492	1,155	1,596
Date Issued:					

Date Issued:

http://www.atf.treas.gov Report Symbol: ATF A:I 5130-2

	March 2001	February 2001	March 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	24,638	76,979	49,560	111,289	118,204
Other	0	0	18	0	18
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	4,873	237,484	9,329	242,466	9,329
Other	150	0	0	150	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	45,670,665,496	43,811,595,247	39,170,497,804		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	126,230,171	112,405,957	172,657,971		
Cigars - Large	222,949,551	216,301,809	244,358,091		
Snuff	2,383,948	2,322,381	2,609,341		
Chewing Tobacco	1,950,435	1,810,596	2,506,342		
Pipe Tobacco	307,598	302,463	550,985		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	345,868	126,336	335,845		

	March 2001	February 2001	March 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	905,617,000	811,720,000	735,163,000	2,417,500,000	2,141,734,000
Cigars - Small	3,337,000	4,711,000	4,103,000	9,750,000	8,757,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	4,489,000	3,633,000	9,934,000	14,533,000	24,945,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	36,611,000	25,739,000	27,695,000	80,776,000	75,318,000
Total Large Cigars	41,100,000	29,372,000	37,629,000	95,309,000	100,263,000
Snuff	145	961	465	1,106	5,280
Chewing Tobacco	2,773	2,493	11,118	23,771	26,627
Pipe Tobacco	38,931	93,244	97,551	180,879	243,703
Roll-Your-Own			335,845		362,364
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	291,507	67,737	258,419,704	884,105	292,523,504
Cigarettes - Sman Cigarettes - Large	291,307	07,737	230,419,704	004,103	292,323,304
Cigarettes - Large Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
	5,000	1,000	1 500	11,000	1,500
Cigars - Large Snuff	5,000	781	1,500 0	781	1,500
Chewing Tobacco	0	136,241	0	136,241	0
	0	130,241	0	130,241	0
Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Kon- i our-Own i iouacco	U	U	U	U	U